



OF THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Designating Surplus Property to be disposed in Public Auction.

WHEREAS, in a regular meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court held May 13, 2008, certain items as listed and attached hereto as "Exhibit A", were determined to be Surplus/salvage property as defined by Local Government Code, Chapter 263 Subchapter D, Section 263.151.

THEREFORE, the aforementioned items are hereby designated as Surplus/salvage Property of the County and shall be disposed of in a Public Auction to be held online and administered by the County's contracted auctioneer.

John P. Thompson, County Judge

CERTIFICATE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

The undersigned, being the County Clerk of Polk County, Texas, does hereby certify that this ORDER was duly adopted by the Commissioners Court for Polk County on May 13, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my signature and the official seal of the Polk County Commissioners Court to this certification.

eal) SSIONERS

Barbara Middleton, County Clerk Polk County, Texas

DEPARTMENT/LOCAT	DESCRIPTION	IDENTIFICATION
ION		
W. Mill & N. Washington (City of Livingston)	Salvage materials from building demolition at Judicial Center Construction site.	N/A
207 W. Mill (Livingston)	Used wooden pallets	N/A
Southland Park	Concrete picnic tables, metal awnings, metal pavilion, scrap metal	N/A
Road & Bridge, Pct. 1	Used 1987 GMC Dump Truck	1GDT9C4J2HV500162
Road & Bridge, Pct. 2	Misc. scrap metals	N/A
Road & Bridge, Pct. 4	Misc. scrap metals	N/A
Road & Bridge, Pct. 4	Used 1996 Ford pickup truck	1FDLF4764TEA85157

